FOIA001:01714915

To: Holmstrom, Donald[dholmstr@blm.gov]

Cc: Tyler Stewart[twstewart@blm.gov]; Michael Limb[mlimb@blm.gov]
From: Mastrofini, Kristi

Sent: 2017-12-13T13:13:16-05:00

Importance: Normal

Subject: Fwd: Response by COB 12/14: review on grazing info in monuments
Received: 2017-12-13T13:13:28-05:00

Lvstk Grzng QUESTIONS FROM CRS 12-4-2013 CSNM Final.docx

CRS Data Call 2017 Livestock Grazing Excerpts from the DOl CSNM Review.docx
AUMs data call 5 25 17 corrected final.xlsx

CSNM Expansion Grazing 2-17.docx

Don,

I think we can coordinate and respond for Ashland and Klamath Falls on this unless you have
already been working directly with Bob Hopper. We may want someone to review the numbers
we submit for you. I was thinking Jason work directly with Tyler if he is available and that
works for you?

—————————— Forwarded message ----------

From: Hopper, Robert <thopper@blm.gov>

Date: Wed, Dec 13, 2017 at 5:47 AM

Subject: Fwd: Response by COB 12/14: review on grazing info in monuments
To: Kristi Mastrofini <kmastrof(@blm.gov>, Jason Tarrant <jtarrant@blm.gov>

Please give me a call first this this morning around 8. From 8:30- 2:30 I have back to back
calls/or meetings.

Robert G. Hopper

Rangeland Management Specialist

Oregon State Office

Phone (503) 808-6118

FAX (503) 808-6021

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Magee, Gerald (Jerry) <gmagee@blm.gov>

Date: Tue, Dec 12, 2017 at 4:08 PM

Subject: Re: Response by COB 12/14: review on grazing info in monuments
To: "Hopper, Robert" <rhopper@blm.gov>

Cc: Todd Curtis <tcurtis@blm.gov>

Hi Bob,
As we discussed, I've attached a few documents addressing grazing in CSNM. One involves the response to CRS back in
2013. The others came from our post expansion SD/WO briefings (Feb 2017) and the June/July responses to the DOI

Monument Review.

Please let me know if either of these raises questions.
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Jerry Magee

BLM Oregon-Washington State Office

Wilderness & Nat’l Conservation Lands Program Lead
Telephone: (503) 808-6086

FAX: (503) 808-6021

Email: gmagee@blm.gov

On Tue, Dec 12,2017 at 2:42 PM, Todd Curtis <tcurtis@blm.gov> wrote:

Adding you in Jerry.
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Theresa Hanley <thanley@blm.gov>

Date: December 12,2017 at 2:41:36 PM PST

To: Kathryn Stangl <kstangl@blm.gov>, Todd Curtis <tcurtis@blm.gov>, Lee Folliard
<lfolliard@blm.gov>, rhopper@blm.gov

Cec: Jody Weil <jweil@blm.gov>, Jamie Connell <jconnell@blm.gov>,
mcampbel@blm.gov

Subject: Fwd: Response by COB 12/14: review on grazing info in monuments

FYT/action
Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:
From: "Butts, Sally" <sbutts@blm.gov>
Date: December 12, 2017 at 2:22:29 PM PST

To: Deborah Rawhouser <drawhous@blm.gov>, Theresa Hanley
<thanley@blm.gov>, "Mary D'Aversa" <mdaversa@blm.gov>,
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Anita Bilbao <abilbao@blm.gov>, Peter Ditton
<pditton@blm.gov>, Joseph Stout <j2stout@blm.gov>, Lance
Porter <I50porte@blm.gov>, "Wells, Steven" <slwells@blm.gov>,
Marci Todd <mItodd@blm.gov>

Cc: Christopher McAlear <cmcalear@blm.gov>, "Fisher, Timothy"
<tifisher@blm.gov>, Rachel Wootton <rwootton@blm.gov>,
"Haskett, Nikki" <nhaskett@blm.gov>

Subject: Response by COB 12/14: review on grazing info in monuments

Dear ASDs:

We received a Congressional Research Service request for information/data on
BLM's management of grazing within national monuments. Please have your staff
review the linked document for the monuments in your state and update any
information, as necessary. For new monuments, we inserted the recent grazing
information/data provided by you for the Executive Order on reviewing national
monuments. You can forward this email and link and your staff will be able to update
the google document.

https://docs.google.com/a/doi.gov/document/d/11mXXd
GNrLT9LPucmrgmap djuDwr6nco5iltHdtvXw/edit?usp=sharing

Please update any information by COB on Thursday, 12/14. And sorry for the quick turnaround, but it
shouldn't take long to review/confirm the information for your state.

Thanks so much and let me know if you have questions.

Sally

Sally R. Butts, J.D., Acting Division Chief
National Conservation Lands

Bureau of Land Management
20 M St. SE, Washington, DC 20003

Office 202-912-7170; Cell 202-695-5889; Fax 202-245-0050; sbutts@blm.gov

Kristi Mastrofini
Ashland Field Manager
Medford District Office
541-618-2438

3040 Biddle Road
Medford, OR 97504
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Preliminary/Draft Nondecisonal Document
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Grazing in the CSNM Expansion Area

February 2017

The following tables show the portions of the grazing allotments within the Cascade-Siskiyou
National Monument expansion area.

Grazing Allotments on Medford District
Allotment Name BLM Acres wi.thin AUMs within Expansion
Monument Expansion Area Area
Conde Creek 902 97
Cove Creek* 1290 87
Cove Ranch* 80 20
Deadwood 6135 607
Grizzly 4310 316
Lake Creek Summer 633 78
North Cove Creek* 285 20

*Entire BLM portion of allotment within expansion area.

Grazing Allotments on Klamath Falls Resource Area

BLM Acres within AUMs within Expansion
Allotment Name .
Monument Expansion Area Area
Buck Lake (12,000 acres) 10,200 208
Season of use is 7/01 - 10/15
Buck Mountain (8,000 acres) 1,500 108

Season of use is 5/15 - 9/01
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Livestock Grazing Excerpts from the DOl CSNM Review - July 2017

1. Information on activities permitted at the Monument, including annual levels of activity from

the date of designation to the present

a. Grazing - annual grazing on site (AUMs permitted and sold)
Language included in the Omnibus Public Land Management Act of 2009 enabled grazing
leases within the CSNM to be voluntarily retired. The Soda Mountain, Keene Creek, and
Jenny Creek leases administered by the Medford District in the Monument were voluntarily
relinquished by the lessees, and after a third party bought out the leases they were
permanently retired. A small lease (5 AUM) on the Box R Ranch was voluntarily relinquished
and retired as part of a congressionally-authorized land exchange within the CSNM. Two
allotments were vacant at the time of designation (Agate and Siskiyou), and Proclamation
language directed that these voluntarily relinquished allotments not be reallocated for
forage.

Data on annual AUMs permitted and sold by allotment is included in the file
2.e.Grazing.AUMs_CSNM_5 25 17 final.xIsx in the CSNM Drive folder. Note on this file: the
four columns reflect by year the total allotment acres, the number of acres of the allotment
within the CSNM, the permitted use for the entire allotment, and the sold AUMs for the
entire allotment. The BLM does not currently have data on what amount of utilization
occurred within vs. outside of the CSNM, so the AUM numbers reported are for the entire
allotment.
2. Information on activities occurring during the 5 years prior to designation

a. Grazing - annual grazing on site (AUMs permitted and sold)
Data on annual AUMs permitted and sold by allotment is included in the file
2.e.Grazing. AUMs_CSNM_5_25_17 final.xlsx in the CSNM Drive folder. Note on this file: the
four columns reflect by year the total allotment acres, the number of acres of the allotment
within the CSNM, the permitted use for the entire allotment, and the sold AUMs for the
entire allotment. The BLM does not currently have data on what amount of utilization
occurred within vs. outside of the CSNM, so the AUM numbers reported are for the entire
allotment.

3. Information on activities that likely would have occurred annually from the date of designation

to the present if the Monument had not been designated

a. Grazing - annual grazing on site (AUMs permitted and sold)
If the Monument had not been designated, it is likely that grazing would have continued
within the original CSNM, as the legislated grazing buyout would likely not have occurred.
Grazing would likely have continued at a similar level to the pre-designation utilization (see
file 2.e.Grazing. AUMs_CSNM_5_25_17 final.xlsx in the CSNM Drive folder) as well as to
post-designation levels in the Expansion Area. The two allotments that were vacant for the
five years preceding original Monument designation (the Agate and Siskiyou allotments)
likely would not have been utilized had the Monument not been designated, as outside
factors appear to have led to their vacant status.
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